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NAICS

1
1133
21
2111
22
2211
23
2361
2381
2382
2383
2389
31-33
3211
3219
3321
3327
42
4231
4233
4251
44-45
4411
4441
4442
4451
4452
4453
4552
4561
4581

Warren County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Logging

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction

Oil and Gas Extraction
Utilities

Electric Generation, Transmission and Distribution

Construction

Residential Building Construction

Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors
Building Equip Contractors

Building Finishing Contractors

Other Specialty Trade Contractors
Manufacturing

Sawmills and Wood Preservation

Other Wood Product Mfg

Forging and Stamping

Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg
Wholesale Trade

Motor Vehicle and Parts Wholesalers
Lumber and Construction Materials Wholesalers
Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers
Retail Trade

Automobile Dealers

Building Material and Supplies Dealers
Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers
Grocery and Convenience Retailers
Specialty Food Retailers

Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers
Supercenters & Other General Merchandise
Health and Personal Care Retailers
Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

921

19

15

53

834

14

6

31

19

9

3

59

13

8

1

5

10

58

Employ-
ment
13,055
177
567
1,237
11,075
51
11
202
129
112
72
346
40
29
59

67
2,391
67
44
325
22
114
1

44

1,637
159
221

27
198
14
22
426
122
19

LQ

1.0
0.8
21
13
1.0
0.9
7.2
4.2
17.9
1.5
22
0.6
0.6
0.5
0.3
0.1
1.0
1.9
8.0
1.3
16.4
0.5
0.2
0.3
20
0.1
1.2
1.4
24
1.5
0.7
0.6
0.9
26
1.2
0.4

Annual
Wage

$49,934
$69,271
$64,018
$48,707
$49,037
$35,234
$35,017
$50,852
$51,485
$114,134
$131,148
$47,491
$37,279
$55,924
$48,465
$29,606
$41,198
$64,657
$39,696
$50,559
$72,293
$71,758
$51,254
$36,139
$35,550
$72,713
$32,310
$53,709
$33,607
$20,320
$26,210
$22,735
$28,994
$30,161
$40,368
$17,817

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
-7
7
9

Suppressed
Suppressed
Suppressed
2
2

Annual
Wage

$1,716
$4,391
$777
$900
$1,803
$79
$-580
$499
$2,419
$7,103
$9,086
$3,633
Suppressed
$13,658
$3,611
$-6,129
$2,791
$1,758
$-724
$1,519
$3,292
$9,286
$-16
$1,471
$-8,604
$-7,007
$288
$18
$102
$-2,193
$1,868
Suppressed
Suppressed
Suppressed
$-585
$-4,850

Employ-
ment

-0.5%
4.1%
-1.6%
21%
-0.8%
-5.6%
-8.3%
-1.0%
1.6%
0.9%
0.0%
0.9%
Suppressed
-14.7%
3.5%
14.3%
11.7%
-2.2%
-4.3%
-2.2%
-1.2%
10.0%
-5.8%
-8.3%
-13.7%
20.0%
0.1%
-4.8%
2.8%
12.5%
0.5%
Suppressed
Suppressed
Suppressed
1.7%
11.8%

Annual Percent Change

Annual

Wage
3.6%
6.8%
1.2%
1.9%
3.8%
0.2%
-1.6%
1.0%
4.9%
6.6%
7.4%
8.3%
Suppressed
32.3%
8.0%
-17.2%
7.3%
2.8%
-1.8%
3.1%
4.8%
14.9%
-0.0%
4.2%
-19.5%
-8.8%
0.9%
0.0%
0.3%
-9.7%
7.7%
Suppressed
Suppressed
Suppressed
-1.4%
-21.4%



NAICS

4591
4599
48-49
4841
4842
51
5131
5171
53
5311
54
5411
5412
5413
5416
5419
56
5612
5617
61
62
6211
6212
6213
6214
6231
6233
6241
6244
71
7139
72
7211
7225
81
8111

Warren County

NAICS Title

Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers
Other Misc Retailers

Transportation and Warehousing

General Freight Trucking

Specialized Freight Trucking

Information

Newspaper, Periodical, Book, and Directory Publish
Wired and Wireless Telecom Carriers

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Lessors of Real Estate

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Legal Svcs

Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs

Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs
Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs
Facilities Support Svcs

Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings

Educational Svcs

Health Care and Social Assistance

Offices of Physicians

Offices of Dentists

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Outpatient Care Centers

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)
Retirement Communities & Assisted Living Facilities
Individual and Family Svcs

Child Care Svcs

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

Other Amusement & Recreation Industries
Accommodation and Food Svcs

Traveler Accommodation

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

4
9
43
8
9
16
3
5
13
7
1
12

217

Employ-
ment

35
27
598
85
240
96
14
40
32
15
243
25
67
53
22
63
362
17
54
969
2,776
186
64
69
156
383
106
449
72
93
83
816
58
645
490
93

LQ

1.0
0.6
0.8
0.8
57
0.5
0.5
0.7
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.8
0.4
0.2
0.8
0.5
0.9
0.3
0.9
11
0.7
0.8
0.7
1.5
2.7
0.8
1.0
0.7
0.4
0.7
0.8
0.5
0.8
11
1.1

Annual
Wage
$22,503
$37,077
$55,645
$50,566
$81,467
$46,614
$24,791
$73,826
$38,507
$31,310
$54,295
$47,856
$34,041
$59,647
$49,896
$72,461
$32,566
$28,191
$27,433
$51,561
$48,788
$49,985
$49,535
$46,146
$46,550
$40,360
$27,822
$29,845
$25,242
$22,548
$21,718
$16,956
$16,359
$17,120
$19,172
$32,942

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

3
2
4
-2
12
10
Suppressed
5
0
3
21
1
20
-8
Suppressed
1
-83
Suppressed
-1
33
52

Annual
Wage

$-2,471
$3,320
$4,249
$-2,215
$8,598
$-3,227
Suppressed
$-12,503
$1,498
$-1,585
$905
$10,497
$-8,865
$12,430
Suppressed
$-3,241
$1,162
Suppressed
$3,404
$711
$2,838
$-3,914
$1,312
$-4,389
$-1,446
$2,951
$2,335
$1,263
$-167
$2,999
$3,099
$713
$3,149
$664
$512
$598

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

9.4%
8.0%
0.7%
-2.3%
5.3%
11.6%
Suppressed
14.3%
0.0%
25.0%
9.5%
4.2%
42.6%
-13.1%
Suppressed
1.6%
-18.7%
Suppressed
-1.8%
3.5%
1.9%
5.1%
-3.0%
0.0%
11.4%
-1.5%
9.3%
-9.3%
-4.0%
0.0%
-1.2%
-2.7%
34.9%
-5.0%
4.7%
8.1%

Annual

Wage
-9.9%
9.8%
8.3%
-4.2%
11.8%
-6.5%
Suppressed
-14.5%
4.0%
-4.8%
1.7%
28.1%
-20.7%
26.3%
Suppressed
-4.3%
3.7%
Suppressed
14.2%
1.4%
6.2%
-7.3%
2.7%
-8.7%
-3.0%
7.9%
9.2%
4.4%
-0.7%
15.3%
16.6%
4.4%
23.8%
4.0%
2.7%
1.8%



NAICS

8121
8122
8131
8134
8139
8141
92
9211
9241

Warren County

NAICS Title

Personal Care Svcs

Death Care Svcs

Religious Org

Civic and Social Org

Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org
Private Households

Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support
Admin of Environmental Quality Programs

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

15
8
3

16
4
3

40

27
7

Employ-
ment

40

26

19

260

16

3

612

437

127

LQ

0.5
1.7
1.0
4.1
0.4
0.3
1.2
1.8
6.1

Annual
Wage
$21,015
$33,439
$11,545
$12,630
$16,073
$29,506
$52,352
$42,616
$73,246

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

o H OO © W -2 N

1
SN

Annual
Wage

$619

$735
$-554

$211

$953
$3,223
$1,546
$401
$5,533

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment
5.3%
4.0%
18.8%
3.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
1.9%
-3.1%

Annual
Wage
3.0%
2.2%
-4.6%
1.7%
6.3%
12.3%
3.0%
0.9%
8.2%



