

Warren County's Industry Employment and Wages

2023

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA ● www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ● workforceinfo@pa.gov

Warren County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
	Total, All Industries	921	13,055	1.0	\$49,934	-71	\$1,716	-0.5%	3.6%
	Federal Government	19	177	0.8	\$69,271	7	\$4,391	4.1%	6.8%
	State Government	15	567	2.1	\$64,018	-9	\$777	-1.6%	1.2%
	Local Government	53	1,237	1.3	\$48,707	25	\$900	2.1%	1.9%
	Private Ownership	834	11,075	1.0	\$49,037	-93	\$1,803	-0.8%	3.8%
11	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	14	, 51	0.9	\$35,234	-3	\$79	-5.6%	0.2%
1133	Logging	6	11	7.2	\$35,017	-1	\$-580	-8.3%	-1.6%
21	Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction	31	202	4.2	\$50,852	-2	\$499	-1.0%	1.0%
2111	Oil and Gas Extraction	19	129	17.9	\$51,485	2	\$2,419	1.6%	4.9%
22	Utilities	9	112	1.5	\$114,134	1	\$7,103	0.9%	6.6%
2211	Electric Generation, Transmission and Distribution	3	72	2.2	\$131,148	0	\$9,086	0.0%	7.4%
23	Construction	59	346	0.6	\$47,491	3	\$3,633	0.9%	8.3%
2361	Residential Building Construction	13	40	0.6	\$37,279	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
2381	Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors	8	29	0.5	\$55,924	-5	\$13,658	-14.7%	32.3%
2382	Building Equip Contractors	11	59	0.3	\$48,465	2	\$3,611	3.5%	8.0%
2383	Building Finishing Contractors	5	8	0.1	\$29,606	1	\$-6,129	14.3%	-17.2%
2389	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	10	67	1.0	\$41,198	7	\$2,791	11.7%	7.3%
31-33	Manufacturing	58	2,391	1.9	\$64,657	-55	\$1,758	-2.2%	2.8%
3211	Sawmills and Wood Preservation	7	67	8.0	\$39,696	-3	\$-724	-4.3%	-1.8%
3219	Other Wood Product Mfg	5	44	1.3	\$50,559	-1	\$1,519	-2.2%	3.1%
3321	Forging and Stamping	4	325	16.4	\$72,293	-4	\$3,292	-1.2%	4.8%
3327	Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg	4	22	0.5	\$71,758	2	\$9,286	10.0%	14.9%
42	Wholesale Trade	20	114	0.2	\$51,254	-7	\$-16	-5.8%	-0.0%
4231	Motor Vehicle and Parts Wholesalers	3	11	0.3	\$36,139	-1	\$1,471	-8.3%	4.2%
4233	Lumber and Construction Materials Wholesalers	3	44	2.0	\$35,550	-7	\$-8,604	-13.7%	-19.5%
4251	Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers	3	6	0.1	\$72,713	1	\$-7,007	20.0%	-8.8%
44-45	Retail Trade	107	1,637	1.2	\$32,310	1	\$288	0.1%	0.9%
4411	Automobile Dealers	7	159	1.4	\$53,709	-8	\$18	-4.8%	0.0%
4441	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	10	221	2.4	\$33,607	6	\$102	2.8%	0.3%
4442	Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers	3	27	1.5	\$20,320	3	\$-2,193	12.5%	-9.7%
4451	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	6	198	0.7	\$26,210	1	\$1,868	0.5%	7.7%
4452	Specialty Food Retailers	3	14	0.6	\$22,735	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
4453	Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers	6	22	0.9	\$28,994	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
4552	Supercenters & Other General Merchandise	12	426	2.6	\$30,161	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
4561	Health and Personal Care Retailers	10	122	1.2	\$40,368	2	\$-585	1.7%	-1.4%
4581	Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers	4	19	0.4	\$17,817	2	\$-4,850	11.8%	-21.4%

Warren County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
4591	Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers	4	35	1.0	\$22,503	3	\$-2,471	9.4%	-9.9%
4599	Other Misc Retailers	9	27	0.6	\$37,077	2	\$3,320	8.0%	9.8%
48-49	Transportation and Warehousing	43	598	0.8	\$55,645	4	\$4,249	0.7%	8.3%
4841	General Freight Trucking	8	85	0.8	\$50,566	-2	\$-2,215	-2.3%	-4.2%
4842	Specialized Freight Trucking	9	240	5.7	\$81,467	12	\$8,598	5.3%	11.8%
51	Information	16	96	0.5	\$46,614	10	\$-3,227	11.6%	-6.5%
5131	Newspaper, Periodical, Book, and Directory Publish	3	14	0.5	\$24,791	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
5171	Wired and Wireless Telecom Carriers	5	40	0.7	\$73,826	5	\$-12,503	14.3%	-14.5%
53	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	13	32	0.2	\$38,507	0	\$1,498	0.0%	4.0%
5311	Lessors of Real Estate	7	15	0.3	\$31,310	3	\$-1,585	25.0%	-4.8%
54	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	41	243	0.3	\$54,295	21	\$905	9.5%	1.7%
5411	Legal Svcs	12	25	0.2	\$47,856	1	\$10,497	4.2%	28.1%
5412	Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs	7	67	0.8	\$34,041	20	\$-8,865	42.6%	-20.7%
5413	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs	7	53	0.4	\$59,647	-8	\$12,430	-13.1%	26.3%
5416	Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs	5	22	0.2	\$49,896	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
5419	Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	7	63	0.8	\$72,461	1	\$-3,241	1.6%	-4.3%
56	Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs	33	362	0.5	\$32,566	-83	\$1,162	-18.7%	3.7%
5612	Facilities Support Svcs	3	17	0.9	\$28,191	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
5617	Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings	17	54	0.3	\$27,433	-1	\$3,404	-1.8%	14.2%
61	Educational Svcs	26	969	0.9	\$51,561	33	\$711	3.5%	1.4%
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	217	2,776	1.1	\$48,788	52	\$2,838	1.9%	6.2%
6211	Offices of Physicians	20	186	0.7	\$49,985	9	\$-3,914	5.1%	-7.3%
6212	Offices of Dentists	7	64	0.8	\$49,535	-2	\$1,312	-3.0%	2.7%
6213	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	12	69	0.7	\$46,146	0	\$-4,389	0.0%	-8.7%
6214	Outpatient Care Centers	12	156	1.5	\$46,550	16	\$-1,446	11.4%	-3.0%
6231	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	4	383	2.7	\$40,360	-6	\$2,951	-1.5%	7.9%
6233	Retirement Communities & Assisted Living Facilities	3	106	0.8	\$27,822	9	\$2,335	9.3%	9.2%
6241	Individual and Family Svcs	142	449	1.0	\$29,845	-46	\$1,263	-9.3%	4.4%
6244	Child Care Svcs	5	72	0.7	\$25,242	-3	\$-167	-4.0%	-0.7%
71	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	9	93	0.4	\$22,548	0	\$2,999	0.0%	15.3%
7139	Other Amusement & Recreation Industries	6	83	0.7	\$21,718	-1	\$3,099	-1.2%	16.6%
72	Accommodation and Food Svcs	65	816	0.8	\$16,956	-23	\$713	-2.7%	4.4%
7211	Traveler Accommodation	4	58	0.5	\$16,359	15	\$3,149	34.9%	23.8%
7225	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	46	645	0.8	\$17,120	-34	\$664	-5.0%	4.0%
81	Other Svcs (except Public Administration)	83	490	1.1	\$19,172	22	\$512	4.7%	2.7%
8111	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	21	93	1.1	\$32,942	7	\$598	8.1%	1.8%

Warren County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
8121	Personal Care Svcs	15	40	0.5	\$21,015	2	\$619	5.3%	3.0%
8122	Death Care Svcs	8	26	1.7	\$33,439	1	\$735	4.0%	2.2%
8131	Religious Org	3	19	1.0	\$11,545	3	\$-554	18.8%	-4.6%
8134	Civic and Social Org	16	260	4.1	\$12,630	9	\$211	3.6%	1.7%
8139	Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org	4	16	0.4	\$16,073	0	\$953	0.0%	6.3%
8141	Private Households	3	3	0.3	\$29,506	0	\$3,223	0.0%	12.3%
92	Public Administration	40	612	1.2	\$52,352	4	\$1,546	0.7%	3.0%
9211	Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support	27	437	1.8	\$42,616	8	\$401	1.9%	0.9%
9241	Admin of Environmental Quality Programs	7	127	6.1	\$73,246	-4	\$5,533	-3.1%	8.2%